WINDSOR PARK PRESCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE & GRANT INFORMATION 2024/25

3 YR OLD FEE SCHEDULE

FEES				
REGISTRATION	\$100	NON REFUNDABLE	PAYABLE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION	
CLEANING BEE	\$200	REFUNDABLE ON COMPLETION OF DUTY	PAYABLE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION	
TUITION				
TUITION FEE #1	\$360	REFUNDABLE (minus two months tuition and pro-rated to attendance)	PAYABLE 1 SEPTEMBER	
TUITION FEE # 2	\$990	REFUNDABLE (minus two months tuition and pro-rated to attendance)	PAYABLE 1 JANUARY	
TOTAL	*\$1650			

*Total amount without an approved grant

4 YR OLD FEE SCHEDULE

FEES					
REGISTRATION	\$100	NON REFUNDABLE	PAYABLE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION		
CLEANING BEE	\$200	REFUNDABLE ON COMPLETION OF DUTY	PAYABLE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION		
TUITION					
TUITION FEE #1	\$600	REFUNDABLE (minus two months tuition and pro-rated to attendance)	PAYABLE 1 SEPTEMBER		
TUITION FEE # 2	\$1350	REFUNDABLE (minus two months	PAYABLE 1 JANUARY		

WINDSOR PARK PRESCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE & GRANT INFORMATION 2024/25

		tuition and pro-rated to attendance)	
TOTAL	*\$2250		

*Total amount without an approved grant

PAYMENT OPTIONS:

- 1. Etransfer to <u>wppedmonton@gmail.com</u>. Please put the child's name in the memo line.
- 2. Cheque made payable to the "Windsor Park Nursery School". The child's name MUST go in the message line.

Provide a separate application package (including payments) for each child. DO NOT combine the amounts for both children).

Registration considered INCOMPLETE until the following documents are received for **each child** you wish to register:

- □ Registration Form
- □ Registration Fee
- □ Cleaning Bee Fee
- □ Tuition Fee

GRANTS AND SUBSIDIES

Currently, student tuition is subsidized by two Government of Alberta programs:

- 1. Affordability Grant: The preschool receives \$75/student per month, to be applied to student's tuition.
- 2. Child Care Subsidy: Families with income under \$180,000/year may be eligible to be refunded their tuition fees.
 - a. Families must apply on their own to become eligible for the subsidy, and can apply as soon as one month prior to starting school. The government of Alberta will communicate directly with families regarding their subsidy eligibility and status. The Preschool is not responsible for reminding families to renew expiring subsidy eligibility. <u>Click here</u> for further information and to apply.
 - b. Receiving the Subsidy: Barring any government processing delays, the Preschool eceives the subsidy from the government in the month after the attendance month (ex. the September subsidy would be received by the school in October). Shortly after receipt of the subsidy, the Preschool direct refunds the subsidy to eligible families.

Please direct any questions to wppedmonton@gmail.com.